RESOLUTION NO. 24-004

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CARSON CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 BUDGET IN THE SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the City's Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-24 budget on June 20, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City previously received LA County Prop A grant funds to make Hemingway Park Improvements that included community recreation room repairs; and

WHERAS, the City is eligible and approved up to \$24,000 by LA County to use current allocated Maintenance and Servicing funds from Prop A to make repairs to a previous grant funded project.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES AND RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following amendments will be made to the City's budget:

Account Number	Program & Object Description	Amount Increase	
222-80-840-102-7001	MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS	\$24,000	
222-99-999-102-4518	GRANT REIMBURSEMENT	(\$24,000)	

Section 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and as of February 6, 2024, the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED and **ADOPTED** this 6th day of February 2024.

	MAYOR LULA DAVIS-HOLMES	
ATTEST:		
CITY CLERK DR. KHALEAH BRADSHAW		

CITY ATTORNEY					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANG CITY OF CARSON	,)			
I, Dr. Khaleah the whole number of was duly and regular 6 th day of February 20	members is fiv ly adopted by	e; that the for said City at a	regoing resolu regular meeti	ng duly and regular	ion No. 24-004 rly held on the
AYES:	COUNCIL MEI	MBERS:			
NOES:	COUNCIL MEI	MBERS:			
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEI	MBERS:			
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEI	MBERS:			
		В	By:		
				City Clerk	

APPROVED AS TO FORM: